



PPAP Automotive Limited

B-206A ■ Sector-81 ■ Phase-II ■ Noida 201305 ■ Uttar Pradesh ■ India
☎ +91-120-4093901 ✉ info@ppapco.com 🌐 www.ppapco.in

14th November, 2022

The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001
Symbol: 532934

The Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051
Symbol: PPAP

Subject: Copy of advertisement published in newspaper-Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed copies of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022, published in Business Standard (Hindi & English) on 14th November, 2022.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **PPAP Automotive Limited**

Pankhuri Agarwal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Infocus

Is the Meta Inc severance package a lesson for others?



Today's Special

What does it cost to build cars with good NCAP ratings?



Market Insight

Will Sensex and Nifty scale new highs before 2022 ends?

Get the answers in today's episode



Visit mybs.in/MorningShow or scan this code to watch.



presents

The Business Standard MORNING SHOW

Mon - Fri | 8am

bsindia

business-standard.com

TARC Limited (Formerly known as Anant Raj Global Limited)						
CIN: L70100DL2016PLC390526 Registered Office: 2 nd Floor, C-3, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi (India)-110016 Tel: 011-41244300, E-mail: tarc@tarc.in , Website: www.tarc.in						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022: (Rs. Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	5,821.47	7,127.19	16,102.10	12,948.66	30,068.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,035.01	1,830.91	4,514.75	2,865.92	(22,932.54)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,035.01	1,830.91	4,514.75	2,865.92	(22,932.54)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	817.27	931.31	530.29	1,748.26	(23,275.93)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	815.56	924.66	532.50	1,739.90	(23,252.81)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs 2 each)	5,901.93	5,901.93	5,901.93	5,901.93	5,901.93
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	1,27,274.04
8	Earning per share (of Rs 2 per share) (not annualised)					
	i) Basic EPS (Rs)	0.28	0.32	0.18	0.59	(7.89)
	ii) Diluted EPS (Rs)	0.28	0.32	0.18	0.59	(7.89)
Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results (Rs. Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,334.95	4,213.36	20,465.05	8,548.31	38,742.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	92.22	29.88	5,317.13	122.10	5,415.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	92.22	29.88	5,317.13	122.10	5,415.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.38	57.79	1,641.93	99.17	1,688.77
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	39.67	51.14	1,644.04	90.81	1,693.81
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 2 each)	5,901.93	5,901.93	5,901.93	5,901.93	5,901.93
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	1,27,943.73
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	1,33,939.83	1,33,896.78	1,50,189.77	1,33,939.83	1,50,189.77
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,38,276.68	1,42,672.55	92,143.47	1,38,276.68	92,143.47
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity ratio (In times)	1.03	1.07	0.61	1.03	0.61
13	Earning per share (of Rs 2 per share) (not annualised)					
	i) Basic EPS (Rs)	0.01	0.02	0.56	0.03	0.57
	ii) Diluted EPS (Rs)	0.01	0.02	0.56	0.03	0.57
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service coverage Ratio (In times)	1.91	2.60	0.44	1.91	0.44
17	Interest service coverage ratio (In times)	1.02	1.01	6.25	1.02	6.25

Notes:

- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2022. The Statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above financial results of the Company and have issued unmodified review report.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company website www.tarc.in.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of TARC Limited
Sd/-
Amar Sarin
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 00015937

Place : New Delhi
Date : November 12, 2022

PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED				
CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281 Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020 Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh Tel: +91-120- 4093901 Website: www.ppapco.in , E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com				
(Rs. in lakhs except for EPS data)				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER, 2022 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)				
S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	12,849.76	25,171.39	42,191.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	11.80	155.47	12.93
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	11.80	155.47	12.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(57.77)	0.38	(78.84)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(53.38)	7.58	(89.85)
6	Profit attributable to:			
	(a) Owners of the Company	(57.77)	0.38	(78.84)
	(b) Non-controlling interest	-	-	-
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.41)	0.00	(0.56)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.41)	0.00	(0.56)

Notes:

- Unaudited financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information)** (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	12,418.61	24,045.15	40,907.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	338.91	717.19	611.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	250.24	534.86	458.82
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12th November, 2022.
- The Board of Directors have declared an interim dividend of Re 1.00 per share i.e. 10% (FY 2021-22 interim dividend: nil and final dividend Rs 1.50 per share i.e. 15.00%) on equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each for the financial year 2022-23. The record date for the payment of interim dividend has been fixed as 18th November, 2022.
- The above consolidated financial results includes results of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and two subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.
- The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. In the context of Ind AS - 108 "Operating Segment", automotive components is the only reportable operating segment.

For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED
Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)

Place: Greater Noida
Date: 12th November, 2022

Taking Challenges, Together

SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.					
CIN : L51900GJ1980PLC065554 Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366, At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780. Email : investors@shaily.com Website : www.shaily.com					
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022					
Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended	Half year ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30/09/2021 in the previous year (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 in the previous year (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,088.14	33,498.34	14,622.49	57,467.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,330.16	2,318.95	1,381.17	4,640.76
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,330.16	2,318.95	1,381.17	4,640.76
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	943.07	1,678.87	1,049.15	3,514.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(19.62)	(10.61)	0.67	31.94
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	917.35	917.35
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,781.67	35,781.67	17,354.71	35,781.67
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	10.28	18.30	11.44	39.80
	Diluted	10.28	18.30	11.44	39.80
Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022					
Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended	Half year ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30/09/2021 in the previous year (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 in the previous year (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,212.02	33,930.17	14,622.49	57,653.42
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,403.99	2,649.56	1,368.06	4,653.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,403.99	2,649.56	1,368.06	4,653.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,007.73	1,955.33	1,038.53	3,526.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(88.05)	(105.15)	0.67	19.94
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	917.35	917.35
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,778.29	35,778.29	17,354.71	35,778.29
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	10.99	21.31	11.32	39.94
	Diluted	10.99	21.31	11.32	39.94

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 12, 2022.
- The above Unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. www.shaily.com and the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited
Mahendra Sanghvi
Executive Chairman
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara
Date : 12th November 2022

